
COLLEGE PARK QUARTERLY MEETING
Winter Gathering

First Month 17, 2015, in Santa Rosa

Family Bible Church  697 Benicia Dr.  Santa Rosa, CA 95409
(across the street from Friends House)

The theme for our day is “Peacemaking, an Inside and Outside Job.”

Let there be peace on earth and let it begin with me.  We have sung this many times and yet still need 
to remember that peace begins on the inside. We continually strive to be peaceful people, not just at 
peace marches. If our actions flow from our inner peace, we find the courage and energy to engage in 
outer peacemaking. Many of us are committed to peace making projects of all kinds. Quarterly 
Meeting helps us to deepen our inner peace and to learn of our many and varied peace making 
projects. This will be a day to reflect on where our leadings come from and to where they lead us.   
-Mary Miche, Clerk

On-site Check-in & Adult Registration begins at 8:00 AM
   

Cost (includes lunch)  Pre-Registration Requirements
Adults over 25 $25.00

(no pre-registration)
Young Adults 25 and under $10.00

Teens attending for day only
$10.00 Email Kathy Runyan in advance, and send or 

bring filled-out Medical Info. & Consent forms.

Teens staying overnight 
(includes all meals)

$30.00 Mail check & forms in advance to Kathy 
Runyan

Children & Youth 5 and older $10.00 Email Delcy Steffy in advance, and send or 
bring  Medical Info. & Consent formsChildren under 5 no charge

Optional Dinner: $15.00 additional for adults (and teens not staying overnight)

Download forms for teens, youth & children from http://collegepark.quaker.org/

Overnight Teen Program: Teens (age 13 and older) are invited for Quarterly daytime 
sessions but also to spend Friday and Saturday nights at the Redwood Forest 
Meetinghouse.    The cost is $30 for the whole weekend, including all meals.

For a teen to attend the overnight program, a parent must send Medical Information and 
Consent forms and a check for $30 (made out to “CPQM”), postmarked by Friday 
January 9 to Kathy Runyan, PO Box 1009, Ben Lomond, CA 95005

For teens attending without parents, an adult sponsor who will attend CPQM must fill
out the “sponsorship” section of the Consent form.

For additional questions please contact the appropriate person listed here:

Overnight lodging: Susan Swanstrom,  susan.swanstrom [at] gmail.com  707-820-1161 
Public transit: David Hoffman,  doffmhan [at] sonic.net    707-206-2650 
Teen Program: Kathy Runyan,  kathyrunyan [at] hotmail.com    530-635-0962 
Children & Youth Programs: Delcy Steffy,  delcysteffy [at] gmail.com    916-529-7455 
Registrar: Sandy Kewman,  srosekewman [at] gmail.com    530-559-9850 
Interest Groups: Lisa Hubbell,  lhubbell [at] sonic.net 
Local Arrangements Clerk: Jim Avera,  jim.avera [at] gmail.com    707-544-5904
CPQM Clerk: Mary Miche,  marymiche [at] jps.net    510-845-8417

http://collegepark.quaker.org/
tel:510-845-8417
mailto:marymiche@jps.net?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:707-544-5904
mailto:jim.avera@gmail.com?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
mailto:lhubbell@sonic.net?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:530-559-9850
mailto:srosekewman@gmail.com?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:916-529-7455
mailto:delcysteffy@gmail.com?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:530-635-0962
mailto:kathyrunyan@hotmail.com,?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:707-206-2650
mailto:doffmhan@sonic.net?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM
tel:707-820-1161
mailto:susan.swanstrom@gmail.com%20%20?subject=Question%20about%20CPQM

